
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COLGATE OPERATING LLC CASE NO. 21945
TO AMEND ORDER NO. R-21446, ORDER NO. R-21446
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO (Re-Open)

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Colgate Operating LLC requests a continuance of the above-referenced case to the Oil

Conservation Division’s August 19, 2021 hearing docket. No party of record opposes this

request.

Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

By: /s/ Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.
Deana M. Bennett
Jamie L. Allen
Post Office Box 2168
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
edebrine@modrall.com
dbennett@modrall.com
jallen@modrall.com

Attorneys for Colgate Operating LLC
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I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing motion for
continuance to be electronically served on July 8, 2021 on the following:

Dana S. Hardy
Michael Rodriguez
HINKLE SHANOR LLP
P.O. Box 2068
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
Phone: (505) 982-4554
Fax: (505) 982-8623
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com
Attorneys for Carolyn Read Beall

Darin C. Savage
Willliam E. Zimsky
Andrew D. Schill
214 McKenzie Street
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Telephone: (970) 385-4401
Fax: (970) 385-4901
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.com
Attorneys for Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

By: /s/ Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.
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